RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage- Final Documents

√ 1000 Blue Gentian Road Eagan, MN 55121

Attn: MAC # X9999-04M- 018

Loan #: 0092013739

Prepared By: JULIE ZWILLING LORI A KNUTSON

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

PK 10/15/2009 12:35 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

2 of Page:

PG- 3036 RPTT: BK-1009

40.00

0.00

Assignment of Deed of Trust

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB.

all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated: September 19, 2008 executed by: SARAH HENDERSON, A SINGLE PERSON AND JUSTIN BURKS, A SINGLE

Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. /TRUSTEE: UNITED TITLE OF NEWTON RECORDON 9/25/2008 and recorded as Instrument No. on in Book: 908 PAGE SASE INSTRUMENT # 730 SLA , of Official Records in the County Recorders office of Douglas County, NV

describing land therein as: SEE ATDACHED EXHIBIT A

LOT 132 PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT LINET NO. 5-

Pin or Tax ID 1/21-05-515-024

Loan Amount: \$6,800.00

Property Address: 12 SCOTT STREET, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89410

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under/said Martgage/Deed of Trust.

NATIO

RARO

Dated: November 26, 2008

State of Minnesota) ss.

County of Dakota

argo Bank, N.A. Wells. successor by r to **//y**el**/**s Farg**ø** Hom<u>e M</u>ortgage,

Vice President Loan Documentation, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage,

November 26, 2008

personally appeared JULIE ZWILLING, Vice President Loan Documentation of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies) entity upon behalf of

which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

VITINESS my hand and official seal.

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP

ለላሌ፣ሴንሊሲአል**ነብ**ሌናሌያሌያሌያለልልልል **፡፡** JAMES W. KUEHL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2012

752278 Page: 2 Of 2 1

BK- 1009 PG- 3037 10/15/2009

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

LOT 152, AS SET FORTH ON THE RECORD OF SURVEY FOR PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO.5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY, RECORDER ON JULY 26, 2004, IN BOOK 0704 PAGE 10502, AS DOCUMENT NO. 619666.

